Table 3: Frequency, Mean, Standard Deviation, and Median for Pain Profile Action Unit
Scores Observed in 42 Patients with Lung Cancer Pain. Patients were Observed for 10

Minutes while They Ambulated, Sat, Stood and Reclined in Their Own Homes.

Action Unit

o/7

20

27

4+6/7/43
4+9/10
4+26/27
9/10+26
9/10+27
Source: °

Number
of
Patients
24
12
4
13
10
4
2
1

(%)
(56)
(28)
(9)
(30)
(23)
(9)
(5)
(2)

# Intervalsfrom 20 Total

Mean
21
0.79
0.09
0.79
051
0.11
0.07
0.02

(SD)
(2.9)
(1.8)
(0.3)
(1.5)
(1.3)
(0.4)
(0.3)
(0.2)

Median

oNolNoNoNeNelNol

Min/M ax
0/11
0/10
o1
0/ 6
o7
o/ 2
o/ 2
o1



