**Table 3:** Frequency, Mean, Standard Deviation, and Median for Pain Profile Action Unit Scores Observed in 42 Patients with Lung Cancer Pain. Patients were Observed for 10 Minutes while They Ambulated, Sat, Stood and Reclined in Their Own Homes.

## **# Intervals from 20 Total**

	Number					
A TT	of	(0/)	3.5	(CD)	3.5.11	3.51 (3.5
<b>Action Unit</b>	<b>Patients</b>	(%)	Mean	(SD)	Median	Min/Max
6/7	24	<b>(56)</b>	2.1	(2.9)	1	0/11
20	12	(28)	0.79	<b>(1.8)</b>	0	0/10
27	4	<b>(9)</b>	0.09	(0.3)	0	0/ 1
4+6/7/43	13	(30)	0.79	<b>(1.5)</b>	0	0/6
4+9/10	10	(23)	0.51	<b>(1.3)</b>	0	0/7
4+26/27	4	<b>(9)</b>	0.11	(0.4)	0	0/2
9/10+26	2	(5)	0.07	(0.3)	0	0/2
9/10+27	1	(2)	0.02	(0.2)	0	0/ 1
Source: 9						